
 
 

ASI / DCNR ATV & MSF Dirt Bike SAFETY TRAINING  
INSTRUCTOR CONTACT LIST 

 
The following list of certified instructors will provide the Pennsylvania Youth ATV Safety Training and Motorcycle 

Dirt Bike Training. 
 

Western Pennsylvania Instructors: 
 
Rick Latchaw    James Moffat   Tom Mershimer 
Mercer/Venango County  Potter & McKean Counties TMC Pro-Stats Riding Academy 
724-253-3069    814-598-2044   724-776-6546 & 724-272-5396 
maxxrc@windstream.net  modelajim314@msn.com  tmersh@zoominternet.net  
DCNR ATV and UTV   DCNR    MSF & ASI in Crawford/Mercer  
 
Mark Lynch DCNR Master Inst.  David Wilson   Doug Wagner 
Fayette County    Forest & Venango Counties Cambria County         
724-626-8309 & 724-984-5138  814-673-0881   814-935-9709  

maglynch@zoominternet.net   Dwilson0957@gmail.com allridgerec@gmail.com 

DCNR  & ROHVA       DCNR 
 
Barry Fabricant    Michelle Jackson  Phil Palmer 
Mercer County    Elk & Crawford Counties Erie County 
973-220-7202    814-671-4897   814-434-1173  
Barry.Fabricant1@gmail.com  mmjackson2007@yahoo.com palmercustomfinishes@gmail.com  
DCNR     DCNR    DCNR ATV & Side by Side 
 
Brad Smith     Ronald Dennison  Eric Dennison 
Potter County     Lawrence County & Ohio Beaver County & Ohio 

pc.atvutv@gmail.com   330-717-8710   330-885-6509 

ROHVA DCNR & ASI   Dennr44@gmail.com  Edennisonve@yahoo.com  
  DCNR & ASI   DCNR & ASI 
 
Bill Edgar     Sheryl Donnell   Nathanael Arthurs 
McKeen County    Crawford/Erie Counties  Indiana County 
814-598-1258    814-873-4298   724-840-0334 

wedgar@thedgargroup.com  Sheryl.donnell@gmail.com  Arrow4589J@Icloud.com  

DCNR     DCNR ATV & Side by Side DCNR, ASI & ROHVA 
         
John Weir    Sherry & Dan Lindsey  David Hayes 
Somerset County   Crawford/Erie Counties  Cambria Count y 
814-442-0976    814-572-4099    814 525 9102 

jweir@corsacoal.com   dslindsey@roadrunner.com  dave@davezhayes.com 
DCNR ATV Side by Side  DCNR ATV    

 
Central Pennsylvania Instructors: 

 
Dennis Mann 
Willow Hill Off-Road School  Lance Schwartz   Gary Haluska 
Franklin County    Union County   Cambria County 
717-404-0651     570-847-6102   814-674-8574 

dennymann1956@gmail.com  DCNR    garyhaluska@gmail.com 

ASI, DCNR, MSF DB & ADV      DCNR  
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Marty Wagner    Dwayne Cossar   Neal Dauber 
Centre County    Clearfield County  Lycoming County 
814-237-0897    814-236-1353   570-337-5940 
mwagner@bestlinepowersports.com eagleridein@verizon.net dcnratvinstructor@gmail.com  
DCNR     DCNR    DCNR 
 
Rick Springer        Tara Whitsel      
York County        Huntingdon County 
717-818-9609        814-599-5435 
Ridercoachricik@gmail.com      tarwhitsel@yahoo.com 
MSF ADV        DCNR     
 

Eastern Pennsylvania Instructors: 
  
Gerald Reed   Kory Koehler    Jeffrey Ufberg The Dirt Bike Academy                                              
Monroe County    Berks County    Monroe County                              
267-339-2799   484-651-7875    917-612-6196 

jer4reed44@gmail.com   KoryKoehler@gmail.com   jeffrey@thedirtbikeacademy.com                                

ASI    DCNR     MSF DB & ADV & USMCA 

                    
Richard Henofer  Todd Peifer    Jacob Weston    
Bucks, Montgomery and  Statewide    Wayne County 
Philadelphia Counties  717-752-0220    570-229-1118 
215-669-3173   Todd@Peifersfire.com   jakewestn@yahoo.com 
rhbuilds@me.com  DCNR     ASI 
 
Rich Rudzinski   Dennis Felty    Alain Kaldewaay 
Bucks County   Northumberland & Schukill Counties Northumberland & Chester Counties 
267-716-2450   570-640-5735    610-470-8897 
rrudzi@verizon.net  themayorofcoaltown@yahoo.com   XPLOR@Live.com  
DCNR    DCNR      USMCA MSF ROHVA & ASI 
       
GPMX Moto School                   Nichole Yiengst  DCNR Mater Inst. George Zegalia 
Greg Pamart Birdsboro PA         Adams & York Counties   Lehigh County  
484-524-5327                              717-577-5142    610-797-2671 
GPMXUSA@Hotmail.com           nicholeyiengst@gmail.com   Cinnzig2@hotmail.com  
USMCA                                        DCNR                  DCNR 
 
Nicolas McKee                       Francis & Karen Miller   Tom Lytle     
Monroe County                       Adams County     Lancaster & York Counties   
Nicholas.McKee@scouting.org  717-552-7214    717-940-2229                
570-431-9264    francisteddybear2021@gmail.com paatvsafety@gmail.com 
ASI                                           DCNR      ASI & DCNR     
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